FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORD/		M COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS (DNLY	Attorney Docket No. 200208779-1
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ics):
Scott R. Gant		HEWLETT-PAC	CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Keith J. Kuehn		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX	
Qiang Wang		,	
Eric R. Edstrom			
Dale Collins			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & :	address(cs) attached?Yes _X_ No
Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	-	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): May 5, 2004; May 12, 200		, 2004; May 3, 200	04; May 3, 2004
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	a new applic	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 29/171,168 Dat	e Filed: No	v 18, 2002	
Confirmation No.: 4106 Addition	onal numbe	rs attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 Ca	R 3.41): \$40,00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		_X_ Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Accour	t Number: 08-2025
	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fifture copy of the original document.	foregolng in	formation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a
Susan J. Scott	Wan	J. Acolt	May 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature C	7 10 -001	Date
	pages includir	ng cover sheet, attach	nments, and document: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do Mail document to be recorded with required co		this portion	
Mail Sto	p Assignmer	ntormation to: at Recordation Service ant and Trademark Of	rs fire
	PØ Bo	x 1450 A 22313-1450	

Patent.

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208779-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Storage Rac	k Door	-033-7-		
Filing date:	Nov 18, 2002	Application No.:	29/171,168	
continuation	nvention(s) and improvement(s) set ns-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene int, and any and all Letters Patent of the nted thereon or therefor; and any reiss	ewals of and substi United States and	tutes for said ap) of countries foreig	osication for said go thereto which

I'we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPOC, as assignoe of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS I	WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set	my/our hand(s) and sea	ł(s):	
SHE		- .	ate Assignment S	ligned: 5	15/04	
Inventor a Signature (S	esi)			-	4	1
Inventor's Typed Name	Scott R. Gant			Application 5	Signed: <u></u> 5√ 5	<u> 104. </u>
State of	•	1				
) 55.3				
County of	i	ı				
Before me this	day of		ersonally appears	d Scott	R. Gant	who is
			sfactory evidence	to be the	person who acknow	owledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment	ent to be his/her free a	ct and deed.				
					Notary Public	
					My commission expa	res:
					-	
			v			Date 4 of 5

Page 1 of 3

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208779-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I/we here	eunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
1	50 Mars		Date Assignment Signed:	5/12/2004
inventor's	Signature (Seal)	_ <u>{</u>	oate 1655gilliant dignost	
Inventor's	Typed Name; Keith J. Kuehn		Date Application	n Signed:
State of		>		
County of) ss.:)		
•		·	naroanally appared - M-Wi	n.I. Kuehn who is
personally	known or proved to me on to of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of		e person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's	D'a - Som	~ }	Date Assignment Signed:	5/12/2004
Inventor's	Typed Name: Qlang Wang		Date Application	n Signed:
State of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
) ss.:		
County of)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of		g.Wang who is e person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Oigned	
Inventor's	Typed Name: Eric R. Edstrom		Date Application	n Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of	· .	R. Edstrom who is e person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

When incorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208779-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date	e Assignment Signed
nventor's Signature (Scal)		
nventor's Typed Name Kelth J. K	ucho	Dato Application Signed
nventor's Types Name		
State of) ±5.1	
Sounty of)	who is
Dates one this day of _	per	resonably appeared Keith J. Kyohn who soknowledged the 1stegoing
personally known or proved to manytrument of assignment to be his	ie on the basis of salida /her free act and deed.	recordly appeared <u>Keith J. Kuohn</u> factory evidence to be the poxson who acknowledged the foregoing
		Note on Public Mary Control of the C
		atn Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Qlang_W	Vang	Data Appacolon 48.00
State of)	
State V) ss.:	
Defore me this day or personally known or proved to	me on the basis of fall	personally appeared <u>Qiano Wans</u> usfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged this foregoing
instrument of assignment to be t	as no more	
Instrument of assignment to be t	asyrica most surface	Notay Hubbs
Instrument of assignment to be t	28/10/100	
Instrument of assignment to be t	agrico il constituti di consti	Notay Hubbs
Wir R Ela		Notay Hubbs
Instrument of Sessimilarity Services of Sessimilarity Segmenture (Seed)	1 fr	Date Assignment Signed: 3 - May - 2004
Wir R Ella	1 fr	Mocay Hubic My commission province
Instrument of Sessentian to Sessentian to Sessentian to Sessentian (Sesse)	Edectrons	Date Assignment Signed: 3 - May - 2004
inventor's Signature (Soal) Inventor's Typed Name: Effc R. State of	Edectrons)	Date Application Signed:
inventor's Signature (Sest) Inventor's Typed Name: Eric R. State of County of Sefore me thisday	of require the basis of the second of the se	Date Application Signed:
Instrument of assignment to service of State of County of	of require the basis of the second of the se	Date Application Signed:
Instrument of assignment to Surventor's Signature (Sost) Inventor's Typed Name: Eric R. State of County of Softer me thisday	of require the basis of the second of the se	Date Assignment Signed: 3 - MAY - ZOOY Date Application Signed:
Instrument of assignment to Surventor's Signature (Sost) Inventor's Typed Name: Eric R. State of County of Softer me thisday	of require the basis of the second of the se	Date Application Signed:

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0523 when recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208779-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed: 5-3-04	<u>-</u>
Ventor's Signature (Scot)	Date Application Signed	·
ventor's Typed Name: Dale Collins		
ale of))\$8.:	
ounty of)	
Before me thisday of graphily known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her fi	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	_ with prego
	Notery Public My commission explanal	
	Date Assignment Signod:	
rventor's Signature (Seel)		
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed	
State of	•	
) as.: }	
knowen or occorded to IRC O	personally appeared	wł fore <u>s</u>
Sefere me this day of	personally appeared	w fores
Sefore me this day of	personally appeared	w fores
Sefore me this day of	personally appeared	w fores
Sefore me this day of	personally appeared	w fore(
Sefore me this day of bensanally known or proved to me o instrument of assignment to be his/her	personally appeared	w fores
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her instrument of assignment to be his/her inventor's Signature (Seal)	personally appeared	w fores
Before me this	personally appeared	Tores
Before me this	personally appeared	Tores
Before me this day of Densanally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her instrument of assignment in the instrument in the i	personally appeared	Tores
Before me this day of Densonally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her instrument of assignment in the instrument of a contract to the instrument of a contr	personally appeared	Tores
Before me this day of Densonally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her instrument of assignment in the instrument of a contract to the instrument of a contr	personally appeared	Tores

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

Rev 10/03 (Assign2)